CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type SN  85 ºC Non-Polar Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
85 ºC, Radial Leaded Non-Polar Aluminum Electrolytic
Type SN is a non-polar radial leaded aluminum elec-
trolytic capacitor with a +85 ºC, 1000 hours  life rating.
The SN is ideal for applications where the polarity is
unknown or reversed such as signal coupling circuits
and speakers.

Type SN  85 ºC Non-Polar Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Part Numbering System
SN 100 M 100 S T
Capacitance Rated Lead
Type Capacitance Tolerance Voltage Packaging Configuration
    (µF) (%) (Vdc)
      SN 1R0 = 1 M = ±20 6R3 = 6.3 A = Tape & Ammo 1 = Lead cut
100 = 10 010 = 10 E = Different Characteristic 2 = Lead form
101 = 100 100 = 100 R = Tape & Reel 4 = Lead crimp & cut (form)
102 = 1000 S = Standard T = Standard
Ratings
Max ESR Max Ripple
Catalog 120 Hz 120 Hz Size in. (mm)
Cap Part Number +25 ºC +85 ºC Diameter Length Lead Space Lead Dia.
(µF) (Ω) (mA) (D) (L) (S) (d)
6.3 WVNP (8 VNP Surge)
33 SN330M6R3ST 9.65 63 .197 (5.0) .433 (11.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.5)
47 SN470M6R3ST 6.78 84 .236 (6.0) .433 (11.0) .098 (2.5) .0197 (0.5)
100 SN101M6R3ST 3.18 140 .315 (8.0) .453 (11.5) .138 (3.5) .0197 (0.5)
220 SN221M6R3ST 1.45 235 .394 (10.0) .472 (12.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
330 SN331M6R3ST 0.97 310 .394 (10.0) .630 (16.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
470 SN471M6R3ST 0.68 400 .394 (10.0) .787 (20.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
1000 SN102M6R3ST 0.32 690 .512 (13.0) .984 (25.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
2200 SN222M6R3ST 0.16 1250 .630 (16.0) 1.26 (32.0) .295 (7.5) .0315 (0.8)
10 WVNP (13 VNP Surge)
10 SN100M010ST 26.54 42 .197 (5.0) .433 (11.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.5)
22 SN220M010ST 12.06 57 .197 (5.0) .433 (11.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.5)
33 SN330M010ST 8.04 77 .236 (6.0) .433 (11.0) .098 (2.5) .0197 (0.5)
47 SN470M010ST 5.65 93 .236 (6.0) .433 (11.0) .098 (2.5) .0197 (0.5)
100 SN101M010ST 2.65 193 .315 (8.0) .453 (11.5) .138 (3.5) .0197 (0.5)
220 SN221M010ST 1.21 255 .394 (10.0) .630 (16.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
330 SN331M010ST 0.80 380 .394 (10.0) .787 (20.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
470 SN471M010ST 0.56 470 .512 (13.0) .787 (20.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
1000 SN102M010ST 0.27 885 .630 (16.0) .984 (25.0) .295 (7.5) .0315 (0.8)
2200 SN222M010ST 0.13 1450 .630 (16.0) 1.42 (36.0) .295 (7.5) .0315 (0.8)
16 WVNP (20 VNP Surge)
10 SN100M016ST 22.56 42 .236 (6.0) .433 (11.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.5)
22 SN220M016ST 10.25 69 .236 (6.0) .433 (11.0) .098 (2.5) .0197 (0.5)
33 SN330M016ST 6.84 98 .315 (8.0) .453 (11.5) .138 (3.5) .0197 (0.5)
47 SN470M016ST 4.80 115 .315 (8.0) .453 (11.5) .138 (3.5) .0197 (0.5)
100 SN101M016ST 2.26 205 .394 (10.0) .630 (16.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
220 SN221M016ST 1.03 330 .394 (10.0) .787 (20.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
330 SN331M016ST 0.68 445 .512 (13.0) .787 (20.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
470 SN471M016ST 0.48 570 .512 (13.0) .984 (25.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
1000 SN102M016ST 0.23 1020 .630 (16.0) 1.26 (32.0) .295 (7.5) .0315 (0.8)
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type SN  85 ºC Non-Polar Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Ratings
SN 100 M 100 S T
Capacitance Rated Lead
Type Capacitance Tolerance Voltage Packaging Configuration
    (µF) (%) (Vdc)
      SN 1R0 = 1 M = ±20 6R3 = 6.3 A = Tape & Ammo 1 = Lead cut
100 = 10 010 = 10 E = Different Characteristic 2 = Lead form
101 = 100 100 = 100 R = Tape & Reel 4 = Lead crimp & cut (form)
102 = 1000 S = Standard T = Standard
Max ESR Max Ripple
Catalog 120 Hz 120 Hz Size in. (mm)
Cap Part Number +25 ºC +85 ºC Diameter Length Lead Space Lead Dia.
(µF) (Ω) (mA) (D) (L) (S) (d)
25 WVNP (32 VNP Surge)
1.0 SN010M025ST 199.04 17 .197 (5.0) .433 (11.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.5)
2.2 SN2R2M025ST 90.47 25 .197 (5.0) .433 (11.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.5)
4.7 SN4R7M025ST 42.35 34 .197 (5.0) .433 (11.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.5)
10 SN100M025ST 19.90 50 .236 (6.0) .433 (11.0) .098 (2.5) .0197 (0.5)
22 SN220M025ST 9.05 86 .315 (8.0) .453 (11.5) .138 (3.5) .0197 (0.5)
33 SN330M025ST 6.03 105 .315 (8.0) .453 (11.5) .138 (3.5) .0197 (0.5)
47 SN470M025ST 4.23 140 .394 (10.0) .472 (12.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
100 SN101M025ST 1.99 240 .394 (10.0) .787 (20.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
220 SN221M025ST 0.90 390 .512 (13.0) .787 (20.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
330 SN331M025ST 0.60 580 .630 (16.0) .984 (25.0) .295 (7.5) .0315 (0.8)
470 SN471M025ST 0.42 690 .630 (16.0) .984 (25.0) .295 (7.5) .0315 (0.8)
35 WVNP (44 VNP Surge)
3.3 SN3R3M035ST 56.30 27 .197 (5.0) .433 (11.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.5)
4.7 SN4R7M035ST 39.53 34 .197 (5.0) .433 (11.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.5)
10 SN100M035ST 18.58 54 .236 (6.0) .433 (11.0) .098 (2.5) .0197 (0.5)
22 SN220M035ST 8.44 94 .315 (8.0) .453 (11.5) .138 (3.5) .0197 (0.5)
33 SN330M035ST 5.63 125 .394 (10.0) .472 (12.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
47 SN470M035ST 3.95 165 .394 (10.0) .630 (16.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
100 SN101M035ST 1.86 285 .512 (13.0) .787 (20.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
220 SN221M035ST 0.84 520 .630 (16.0) .984 (25.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
330 SN331M035ST 0.56 630 .630 (16.0) .984 (25.0) .295 (7.5) .0315 (0.8)
470 SN471M035ST 0.40 820 .630 (16.0) 1.26 (32.0) .295 (7.5) .0315 (0.8)
50 WVNP (63 VNP Surge)
0.47 SNR47M050ST 338.80 11 .197 (5.0) .433 (11.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.5)
1.0 SN010M050ST 159.24 17 .197 (5.0) .433 (11.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.5)
2.2 SN2R2M050ST 72.38 25 .197 (5.0) .433 (11.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.5)
3.3 SN3R3M050ST 48.25 31 .236 (6.0) .433 (11.0) .098 (2.5) .0197 (0.5)
4.7 SN4R7M050ST 33.88 41 .236 (6.0) .433 (11.0) .098 (2.5) .0197 (0.5)
10 SN100M050ST 15.92 70 .315 (8.0) .453 (11.5) .138 (3.5) .0197 (0.5)
22 SN220M050ST 7.24 115 .394 (10.0) .472 (12.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
33 SN330M050ST 4.83 150 .394 (10.0) .630 (16.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
47 SN470M050ST 3.39 190 .394 (10.0) .787 (20.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
100 SN101M050ST 1.59 310 .512 (13.0) .787 (20.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
220 SN221M050ST 0.72 570 .630 (16.0) .984 (25.0) .295 (7.5) .0315 (0.8)
330 SN331M050ST 0.48 790 .630 (16.0) 1.42 (36.0) .295 (7.5) .0315 (0.8)
63 WVNP (79 VNP Surge)
1.0 SN010M063ST 159.24 17 .197 (5.0) .433 (11.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.5)
2.2 SN2R2M063ST 72.38 25 .197 (5.0) .433 (11.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.5)
3.3 SN3R3M063ST 48.25 37 .197 (5.0) .433 (11.0) .098 (2.5) .0197 (0.5)
4.7 SN4R7M063ST 33.88 44 .236 (6.0) .433 (11.0) .098 (2.5) .0197 (0.5)
10.0 SN100M063ST 15.92 74 .315 (8.0) .453 (11.5) .138 (3.5) .0197 (0.5)
22 SN220M063ST 7.24 130 .394 (10.0) .630 (16.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
33 SN330M063ST 4.83 175 .394 (10.0) .787 (20.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
47 SN470M063ST 3.39 230 .512 (13.0) .787 (20.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
100 SN101M063ST 1.59 410 .630 (16.0) .984 (25.0) .295 (7.5) .0315 (0.8)
220 SN221M063ST 0.72 660 .630 (16.0) 1.26 (32.0) .295 (7.5) .0315 (0.8)
Parts highlighted in yellow are obsolete.
Type SN  85 ºC Non-Polar Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Ratings
Max ESR Max Ripple
Catalog 120 Hz 120 Hz Size in. (mm)
Cap Part Number +25 ºC +85 ºC Diameter Length Lead Space Lead Dia.
(µF) (Ω) (mA) (D) (L) (S) (d)
100 WVNP (125 VNP Surge)
0.47 SNR47M100ST 282.33 14 .197 (5.0) .433 (11.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.5)
1.0 SN010M100ST 132.70 21 .197 (5.0) .433 (11.0) .098 (2.5) .0197 (0.5)
2.2 SN2R2M100ST 60.32 34 .236 (6.0) .433 (11.0) .098 (2.5) .0197 (0.5)
3.3 SN3R3M100ST 40.21 49 .315 (8.0) .453 (11.5) .138 (3.5) .0197 (0.5)
4.7 SN4R7M100ST 28.23 58 .315 (8.0) .453 (11.5) .138 (3.5) .0197 (0.5)
10.0 SN100M100ST 13.27 100 .394 (10.0) .472 (12.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
22 SN220M100ST 6.03 180 .512 (13.0) .787 (20.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
33 SN330M100ST 4.02 220 .512 (13.0) .787 (20.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
47 SN470M100ST 2.82 285 .512 (13.0) .984 (25.0) .197 (5.0) .0236 (0.6)
100 SN101M100ST 1.33 510 .630 (16.0) 1.26 (32.0) .295 (7.5) .0315 (0.8)
Notice and Disclaimer:   All product drawings, descriptions, specifications, statements, information and
data (collectively, the “Information”) in this datasheet or other publication are subject to change. The
customer is responsible for checking, confirming and verifying the extent to which the Information con-
tained in this datasheet or other publication is applicable to an order at the time the order is placed. All